TRELLEBORG

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FDA CFR 21 § 177.2600

Company: ARTICOM
Address: BELGIUM

We hereby declares that, the materials intended to come into contact with food entering into the composition of
our hose(s) produced for ARTICOM; with brand name(s) AX - ALFASTEAM AL; belong to the category of
materials RUBBER (as per Annex | of regulation EC 1935/2004).

We declare that our product complies with the requirements of:

AX - ALFASTEAM AL,

Conform to FDA CFR 21 § 177.2600 (e) Rubber articles intended for repeated use in contact with aqueous
food.

For information, we confirm furthermore that this hose, as all our hoses rubber intended for the food contact,
contains no phthalate and no bisphenol A.

Trelleborg-istanbul, 2018 Novermber 12™
Hakan Aykanat

Product Development Manager

BU Fluid Handling Solution
Trelleborg Istanbul Endiistriyel Hortumlar Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Sirketi
GEPOSB 3. Cadde 34.Sokak 28/60 Parsel Gebze — Kocaeli/TURKEY
Tel. +90 262 751 20 66 — Fax. +90 262 751 15 54 www.trelleborg.com



